
RESOLUTION No.
;~ / ~i~
.,~ ~ ~

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO A
CONTRACT WITH CASCADE SOFTWARE SYSTEMS, INC.
FOR SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE, INSTALLATION,
TRAINING, AND CUSTOM PROGRAMMING FOR FISCAL
YEAR 2018/19 FOR A MAXIMUM CONTRACT AMOUNT OF
$43,378 AND AUTHORIZING THE CHAIR OF THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS TO EXECUTE THE CONTRACT AMENDMENT
(RESOLUTION 18-373)

WHEREAS, the Nevada County Public Works Department has been using Cascade
Software Systems, Inc. for their Road Maintenance and Road Engineering Divisions' cost
accounting software system vendor since 2001; and

WHEREAS, the Nevada County Public Works Department requires custom programming
and training this fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, the onsite training will require that Cascade Software Systems Inc. include
Commercial Automobile insurance with an endorsement naming the County as an additional
insured; and

WHEREAS, this contract amendment only modifies the contract to require said
commercial automobile insurance.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Nevada County Board of
Supervisors:

1. Approves contract Amendment No. 1 between Nevada County and Cascade Software
Systems Inc.

2. Authorizes the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute on behalf of the County of
Nevada the Amendment No. 1 between Nevada County and Cascade Software
Systems Inc.



PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada at a regular meeting of
said Board, held on the 9th day of October, 2018, by the following vote of said Board:

ATTEST:

JULIE PATTERSON HUNTER

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

10/09/2018 cc: DPW*
AC* (Hold)

Ayes: Supervisors Heidi Hall, Edward Scofield, Dan Miller, Hank
Weston and Richard Anderson

Noes: None.

Absent: None.

Abstain: None.

~w

E ward Sco eld, C 'r

10/18/2018 cc: DPW*
AC* (Release)
CSS, Inc.*



AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT WITH
CASCADE SOFTWARE SYSTEMS, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 9th day of October, 2018 by and between

CASCADE SOFTWARE SYSTEMS INC. and COUNTY OF NEVADA. Said Amendment will

amend the prior agreement between the parties entitled CAMS SOFTWARE ANNUAL

MAINTENANCE, INSTALLATION, TRAINING AND CUSTOM PROGRAMMING executed on July

17, 2018 by Resolution No18-373.

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to allow or provide for a change

in automobile insurance requirements; and

WHEREAS, parties agree that commercial automobile insurance is required for the

scope of this contract; and

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

This amendment shall be effective as of October 9, 2018.

2. That paragraph (§7) shall be changed to mark that Commercial Automobile Policy

is Required.

3. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full

force and effect except as amended herein.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
COUNTY COUNSEL

COUNTY OF NEVADA

By:

ATTEST:

By' y~7,~~---

Juli Patterson Hunter
k of the Board of Supervisors

By: •
Honorable dward . Scofie
Chair of the Board of Supervisors

CONTR TOR:

By:
k ti~

l+r'~ ~'.


